
2022 Elkton MB College Counselor List

Room Merit Badge Counselor Phone Email

H120 American Heritage John Wyman 443-350-6277  winderranger1@comcast.net

H123 American Heritage Michael Pearson 302-382-6434 mdpearson217@gmail.com

A105 Aviation P.J. Redmond 610-304-4740 pjredmond1@gmail.com

F109 Bugling James Lehman Jr. 301-275-1708 lehmaj@verizon.net

E131 Chemistry Glenn Evers 302-379-1265 eversgr@gmail.com

A211 Chess Lee Zweiacher 302-985-3454 leezweia2018@gmail.com

A204
Citizenship in the 

Community
Bob Vander Decker 302 750-7286 bvanderdecker@comcast.net

A205
Citizenship in the 

Community
Christina Hilliker 443-466-7552 chilliker1@aol.com

A220
Citizenship in the 

Nation
Hunter Nichols 302-376-9063 rh_nichols@yahoo.com

A209
Citizenship in the 

Nation

Ross Carey 302-378-3740

Fred Mann 302-463-8315 bugmann001@aol.com

A111
Citizenship in the 

Nation
Jason West 302-737-9288 jwest343@aol.com

A121 Citizenship in Society Harry Meadows 609-937-4907 harry.meadows4@gmail.com

A119 Citizenship in Society Ida Parrett 302-420-8764 BSATroop111SM@gmail.com

A215
Citizenship in the 

World
Jon Howell 302-521-1471 jon.l.howell@comcast.net

G116 Coin Collecting Todd Stephan 302-322-6876 tdstephan@verizon.net

G116 Collections Todd Stephan 302-322-6876 tdstephan@verizon.net

G123 Communication Louis DeRienzo (202) 680-9141 Louis.P.Derienzo@usps.gov

G118 Crime Prevention Officer James Parker james.parker@maryland.gov

G106 Dentistry Dr. Julianne Wyman straightsmilesortho@yahoo.com 

F104 Disability Awareness Julie King  chrisjulieking@gmail.com

H110 Electronics Paul Breidenbach 302-388-8189 paul.breidenbach@pseg.com

Auditorium (Gym) Emergency Prep.
James Dennis 302-373-9783 jldenni@aol.com

Boyd Reed 302-832-8081 lboydreed@gmail.com

E104 Engineering Matthew Gessner 215-880-6717 matt@iace.com

C112 Engineering Tim Bell 302-239-8344 TimBellfromDel@gmail.com

E131 Family Life Glenn Evers 302-379-1265 eversgr@gmail.com

G119 Family Life Mike Imperiale scoutmaster@troop959.com

F105 Fire Safety Tim Griesbach 302-757-5028 tim.griesbach1.tg@gmail.com

Aux. Gym C105 First Aid Joanne Czachorowski jbczachorowski@yahoo.com

Aux. Gym C105 First Aid Carol Cameron 443.350.2941 cameron1520@verizon.net

Aux. Gym C105 First Aid Kathleen Kempski kkempski@aol.com

Aux. Gym C105 First Aid Bruce Cameron 443.350.2941 cameron1520@verizon.net

B141 Fish & Wildlife Bruce Lantz 302-378-8469 vulpesvulpes302@gmail.com

F103 Genealogy John Ben Urban 302-838-7248 johnbenurban@gmail.com

E121 Geology Randy Parrett 302-420-8770 randall_parrett@hotmail.com

E102

Health Care 
Professions (Day 2)

Mary Zweiacher 302-378-1350 marymzper@att.net

Health Care 
Professions (Day 1)

Amy Kammerer laxgoaliemom40@yahoo.com

E104 Inventing Matthew Gessner 215-880-6717 matt@iace.com

C112 Inventing Tim Bell 302-239-8344 TimBellfromDel@gmail.com
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B131
Law (Day 1) John Sullivan 302-540-4199 jjsullivan13@yahoo.com

Law (Day 2) Brian Tome btome@rmh-law.com

B140
Model Design & 

Building
Mark Corbett 757-593-6502 troop2indy@gmail.com

J107 Music James Demes 302-598-3172 demes@comcast.net

H118 Nuclear Science Charlie Partridge c.p.partridge@gmail.com

J115 Orienteering Mary Frank 610-792-0502 frankdvoa@aol.com

H113
Personal 

Management
Luke McNamara (302) 530-1716 jlmcnamara@comcast.net

H114
Personal 

Management
Jim Smith jimsmithbsa50@gmail.com

E108 Photography Todd Goldie 302-328-0524 goldietu@comcast.net

E124 Public Health Christina Gardner Christina.Gardner@delaware.gov

A111 Scouting Heritage Jason West 302-737-9288 jwest343@aol.com

H124 Signs, Signals & Codes John Gillette jgille4567@aol.com

A103 Space Exploration Ralph Boone 302-378-4058 ralph302@netzero.com

G115 Surveying
Marty Graney 302-528-4384 surveyor607@gmail.com

Greg Wallace 302-507-0780

H116 Sustainability Anthony Imperiale io311@comcast.net

G101 Sustainability Alex Rittberg nrittberg@verizon.net

H117 Weather
Mike Hamilton & 
Michael Hamilton

610-504-7617 rfinsl@gmail.com

G118
Wilderness Survival Jeff Martin 302-354-0662 jeff.martin4917@verizon.net

Wilderness Survival Terry Wiley 302-373-2434 twileybg@aol.com

F104
Scouting with 

Disabilities Training 
for Leaders

Julie King  chrisjulieking@gmail.com

MBC Dean Kristina Breidenbach 302-388-8179 pabkmb94@gmail.com

HQ Staff Wendy Keen 443-480-1950 wendykeen8@gmail.com

HQ Staff Theresa Young 302-943-4150 theresa.young@redcross.org

HQ Staff Rich Turner 302-454-7056 rjrmpk@yahoo.com
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